
Kate Furbish Elementary School

January 10, 2019

Building committee Update



10 January, 2019 2

Schedule & Upcoming activities

- Current construction activities
- Demolition is complete

- Foundations continue in the area of 

the cafeteria

- Underground plumbing is underway

- Site utilities continue 

- Masonry work for house B is 

complete

- Steel erection is scheduled to begin 

Monday. 



10 January 2019 3

Demolition is complete and the foundation has been removed. 



4

House B completed stair and elevator shafts.

10 January, 2019



10 January 2019 5

Continuing foundation work. Ground heaters and blankets continue to be used. 



10 January 2019 6

Sewer install completes around the rear of the building.



7

Contractors Payment Requisition
- December requisition $1,072,390.40 10.98% complete

- Major billings continue to earthwork, demolition, and foundations.

- The steel has been fabricated and is in the yard in Canada, some in transit

- Change Order 1 was approved and billed this period $119,480.00 this includes the sewer extension 

work, and above grade abatement costs.

- Currently there are 3 open PCOs with an estimated impact of ~

- PCO # 7  Change to Structural frame Joists                $ 7,801

- PCO # 8  Asbestos Mastic on Concrete Foundation    $ 7,755

- PCO # 9  Change in Light Fixture                                 $   939

10 January, 2019



810 January, 2019



9

Subcommittee Updates

- Playground Committee

- Interior Committee

- Rapid response for construction

- Art 

10 January, 2019



10

New business items

10 January, 2019



THANK YOU


